General Information Direct RDRAM™
 Version 1.7
March 2006
Change History
Version 1.0 (Mar. ′03)
First Copy
Version 1.1 (May ′03)
Add 576Mb base RIMM Module

: Consumer WBGA(54ball)
: Consumer  FBGA(54ball) & Lead free
C. Direct RDRAM Component Ordering Information
M : 1st  Gen.
A  : 2nd Gen.
B  : 3rd Gen.
C  : 4th Gen.
D  : 5th Gen.
E  : 6th Gen.
F  : 7th Gen.
H : 9th Gen.
* uBGA and micro BGA are registered trademarks of Tessera, Inc.
M
N
S
F
G
H
T
R
D
General Information Direct RDRAM™
 R :  16bit RIMM Module
 S :  SO-RIMM Module
 D :  32bit RIMM Module
 N : NexMod Module (BGA type connector)
 P : NexMod Module (PGA type connector)
NT: for Continuity Module
04 :   4M
08 :   8M
16 : 16M
32 : 32M
1. Memory Module : M
2. Module Configuration
3. Data Bits & Module Type
4. Feature
11. Power
10. PCB Revision & Type
9. Package Type
Number of Component
PCB revision & Type
Component  Revision
Refresh, # of Banks in Comp. & Interface
Module Configuration
Memory Module
Package Type
Power
M  R  X  X  X  X  X  X  X  X  X  X  -  X  X  X
1         2           3             4            5            6       7       8        9      10            11           12
6. Refresh, # of Banks in Comp.& Interface(VDD, VDDQ)
16 : X16 Non-ECC
18 : X18 ECC
0
1
2
3
: Mother Ver.
: 1st Rev.
: 2nd Rev.
: 3rd Rev.
0
C
: for Continuity Module
: Normal Power Self refresh
tRAC & Speed
C : for Continuity Module
R : Direct RAMBUSTM DRAM
Y : for Continuity Module
2 : 16K/32ms Ref. Dependent 2* 16 Banks
 & RSL(2.5V,2.5V)
6 : 32K/32ms Ref. Dependent 2* 16 Banks
 & RSL(2.5V,2.5V)
7. Number of Component